Group’s Finance department also monitors actual and forecast interest rate information and incorporates this data into the Group’s
financial forecasts that are prepared on an ongoing basis throughout the year.

89

N OT E S  TO  T H E  F I N A N CIA L  S TAT E M E N TS  FO R  T H E
Y E A R  E N D E D  3 0  J U N E  20 0 8  (co nt)

At balance date, the Group had the following mix of financial assets and liabilities exposed to Australian variable interest rate risk that
are not designated in cash flow hedges:

CONSOLIDATED HOMELOANS
LIMITED

2008
$’000

2007
$’000

2008
$’000

2007
$’000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 72,600 31,893 44,402 787

Loans and advances to customers 897,067 774,531 - -

Interest rate swap 24,084 14,326 - -

993,751 820,750 44,402 787

Financial Liabilities

Interest-bearing liabilities - fl oating (971,154) (832,993) (18,066) (16,082)

(971,154) (832,993) (18,066) (16,082)

Net Exposures 22,597 (12,243) 26,336 (15,295)

The sensitivity to movements in interest rates in relation to the value of the interest bearing financial assets and liabilities is shown
in the table below with all other variables held constant and assuming that interest rate changes are passed on. The change in basis
points is derived from a review of historical movements.

2008 2007

MOVEMENT IN VARIABLE NET PROFIT / (LOSS)
AFTER TAX

$’000

TOTAL
EQUITY

$’000

NET PROFIT / (LOSS)
AFTER TAX

$’000

TOTAL
EQUITY

$’000

Consolidated

+ 100bps 158 158 (86) (86)

- 100bps (158) (158) 86 86

Parent

+ 100bps 185 185 (107) (107)

- 100bps (185) (185) 107 107

The risks faced and methods used in the sensitivity analysis did not change from the previous period. As shown above, a 100bps
movement in interest rate risk would have minimal impact on the consolidated Group’s financial position.

90

N OT E S  TO  T H E  F I N A N CIA L  S TAT E M E N TS  FO R  T H E
Y E A R  E N D E D  3 0  J U N E  20 0 8  (co nt)

Prepayment risk
Prepayment risk is the risk that the Group will incur a financial loss because its customers request repayment earlier than expected,
which results in adverse movements in the future trailing commissions receivable and future trailing commissions payable. Refer to
note 13 and note 20 for exposure at the balance date. The group monitors the prepayment rates on a monthly basis and modifies its
valuation model input when the trends are established.

The consolidated Group’s sensitivity to movements in prepayment rates in relation to the value of the financial assets and liabilities is
shown in the table below with all other variables held constant. The change is derived from a review of historical movements.

2008 2007

MOVEMENT IN VARIABLE NET PROFIT / (LOSS)
AFTER TAX

$’000

TOTAL
EQUITY

$’000

NET PROFIT / (LOSS)
AFTER TAX

$’000

TOTAL
EQUITY

$’000

Consolidated

+ 10% (1,439) (1,439) (1,373) (1,373)

- 10% 1,672 1,672 1,591 1,591

Parent

+ 10% (1,074) (1,074) (969) (969)

- 10% 1,249 1,249 1,125 1,125

The risks faced and methods used in the sensitivity analysis did not change from the previous period.

Fair values

Set out below is a comparison by category of carrying amounts and fair values of all of the consolidated entity’s financial instruments
recognised in the financial statements.

The following methods and assumptions are used to determine the net fair values of financial assets and liabilities:

Recognised Financial Instruments
Cash and cash equivalent:  The carrying amount approximates fair value because of their short-term maturity.

Receivables, loans and advances, other financial assets, payables, non-interest bearing liabilities and variable rate interest bearing